

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2005

(CC 1028/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in WP No. 9225/2004 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TIGRANIA METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMNR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on the scheduled date.

Meanwhile, the confirmation of the auction sale and handing over of the

possession to the auction purchaser, pursuant to auction dated 19th January, 2005, is

stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master