

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1028/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in WP No. 9225/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TIGRANIA METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMNR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing plain as well as c/c of the impugned order and office order)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the auction can

be set aside if all provident fund dues are cleared within a period of six

months from today.

In the meantime, stay of auction.

(Jasbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master