

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in WP No. 9225/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TIGRANIA METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMNR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order and
thereby to confirm service upon unserved respondent for more than 5
years.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar