

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21063/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in WP No.9225/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. TIGRANIA METALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing plain as well as certified copy of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioner sought permission to  
withdraw the special leave petition. It is dismissed as  
withdrawn.(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master